Angela Christensen Clerk

Timothy Hill Treasurer

734-854-2416 Office



Walter Ruhl

Whiteford Township Supervisor 8000 Yankee Road, Suite 100 Ottawa Lake, Michigan 49267 TDD/TTY: 711 www.whitefordtownship.org

Bernice Heidelberg Trustee

Don Sahloff Trustee

734-854-1817 Fax

Whiteford Township Water District 1 Application for Service

Dear Resident(s),

The Whiteford Township Water District 1 is nearing completion and we will have water flowing in the next few weeks. This new system is equipped with a state-of-the-art treatment facility to ensure we are providing you with the best water possible, if you choose to tie-in. We have included a packet of information to help you with the tie-in process and explain the benefits of tying into the system, as well as the downside of not tying in.

If you want to tie into the water system during the 6-month grace period, which begins when DEQ approves our license to distribute, please sign below so we may order and install your meter. If you are unsure at this time, you will have up to 10 days after the second town hall meeting on July 19, 2018 to decide and return this form. You can drop this form off at the township office or call to have it picked up. If you choose to tie in after the 6-month grace period, there will be a \$4,000 Tie in Charge. If you have any additional questions, please contact the Whiteford Township Office, Supervisor at 734-856-2416 or Clerk at 734-856-5383, or David Arthur Consultants, Inc. at 734-823-5080.

(Property Owner) Tyou choose yes, please provide the information below:	
If you choose yes, please provide the information below: Home Address:	
Home Address:	
	_
Email Address:	_
Cell Phone #:	
Alternate Contact:	
Name:	Cell Phone #: